4124122, 2:52 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

| " ™ Vehicle History Report # 39084444
Eﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂ% Report Date: April 21, 2022 | 03:50 PM EST

Report Status; Complete

2013 CHEVROLET MALIBU 1LT

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1G11C85A6DU132458

Country of Assembly; Unlted States
Last Reported Odometer: 184,518 KM
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Accident/Damage Records Found Last Reglstered In: 6 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)“

1 Open Recall Found Nat Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Mo Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of April 21, 2022 (or onice all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
comptete), CARFAX Canada draws an billions of data records from thousands of sources across North Amerlca, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may ba other information abaut this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buylng a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehlcle History Report, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an Informed declsion.

tips:ifvhr.carfax.caf7id=W/FmagnZ6V0BISB/dn2CFodBrVCpRNeE

1G11C55A6DU132458
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Vehicle History Report

ééé‘% Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

@ 2013 jul 10 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate! Front Center | Estimate Date: 2018 Aug 3

Claim: Collision Front

@ 2018 Aug 15 ‘ Wirnnipey, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Left Rear Corner | Estimate Date: 2018 Sep 7

Claim: Colfision Left Reaf

© 2019 Mar 4

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Rear Center | Estimate Date: 2019 Mar 7
@ 2019 Mar 7 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Rear

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS

@ 2016 Aug 25 nfa
Damage Event: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

Registration

AMOUNT

$2,129.71

Not Reported

$978.43

Not Reported

$1,389,08

Not Reported

AMOUNT

r

€ This vehlcle has been reglstered In the following lecations In Canada (listed cldest to newest:

* Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.
* Inthe province of Québec with Nermal branding.
* Inthe province of Manitoba with Normal branding:

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairatile, Rebully, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DETAILS

ODOMETER SOURCE

DATE

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=W/IFm9gnZ&V08tS8/dn2CF3dBrvCpRNCE

1GT1C55A6DU1T32458

Sy

5




4i21/22, 2:52 PM

T

DATE ODOMETER Su-RCE
2013 Aug 27 26,660 KM Mufflerman
Ontarlo, Canada
2013 Aug 27 26,659 KM Speedy Auto Service
Cttawa, Cntarle, Canada
2014 Sep 17 Edwards Mazda
Pembroke, Ontario, Canada
2014 0ct 10 61,371 KM Edwards Mazda
: Pembroke, Ontaric, Canada
2015 Jul 27 61,374 KM Edwards Mazda
Pembroke, Ontarlo, Canada
2020 Aug 14 184,461 KM JIm Gauthier Chevrolet

Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada

"\
« 2 Open Recalls

Recall Description

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS R
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle servicad
*  Malntenance inspection completed

Vehicle sarvicad

Vehicle serviced

Recall #: N202308930 | Rear Suspension Toe lInk May Break Recall Date: 2020 Dec 10

General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists In the certaln 2010 - 2013 Bulck LaCrosse, 2012 - 2013
Buick Regal, and 2013 Chevrolet Mallbu vehicles that were ever registered in Connecticut, Relaware, the Disirict of Columbia, Illinois, Indiana,
lowa, Kentucky, Malne, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michlgan, Minnesata, Missour!, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Yark, Ohlo, Pennsylvania,
Rhode Island, vérmont, Virginia, West Virginia, or Wisconsin {coliectively, "Corrosian States™). These vehicles may have rear toe links that
received excessive electrocoating (e-coat) corroslon protection, which could cause the e-coat to become brittle and break away when
contacted by road debris. Over time, the e-coat may chip away, exposing the metal toe link and making it more susceptible to corrosicn.
Carrosion may eventually cause the toe ink to thin and ultimately to fracture.

Remedy
Dealers will replace rear suspension toe links and adjuster fastaners.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this repért was generated, For more information, or to find cut If the recall has been closed,
please contact CHEVROLET or visit Ghi‘s websitz,

4 Stolen Vehicle Check

| € This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen,

4

{3) Detailed History

<3

RECORD TYPE

PATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

hitps:f/vhr.carfax.ca/?d=W/FmOgnZ6V08158/dn2CF 9dBrVCpRNGE

1G11CS5A6DU132458
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I
DATE

2013 Mar 7

2013 Aug 27

2013 Aug 27

20.‘!-4 Jan1
2014 58p 17
2034 Oct 10
20i 5 }ui 16
201 SJu.I 27
2015 Sep 9
é.;)TG Aug 25
2016 Oct 5
-201.7 Sep 6
26-17 D.ec 7
2017 Dec 19
2018 Jar-1 4
l201-EJl;I 10
2018010
2018 Jul 19

2018 Aug 15

ODOMETE..__

26,660 KM

26,659 KM

61,371 KM

61,374 KM

140,102 KM

165,416 KM

165,417 KM

168,085 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporis

SOURCE

Motor Vehfcle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

The Mufflerman
Ontarlo, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Ottawa, Ontarlo, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,

Ontarto, Canada
Edwards Mazda
Pembroke, Ontarlo, Canada

Edwards Mazda
Pembroke, Ontario, Canada

Motoer Vehicle Dept.

Québec, Canada

Edwards Mazda
Pembroke, Ontarlo, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.

Québec, Canada

Motor Vehlcle Dept.
Québec, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québert, Canada

Independent Source

Winnlpeg, Manitcha, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba, Canada

Winnlpeg, Maniteba, Canada

hitpsvivhr.carfax.cafPid=W/Fm9gnZ6V0BtS8/dn2CFIdBIVCpRNGE

RECORD TYPE “~r

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Recard

[

Canadlan Renewal

Damage Event

Canadlan Renawal

Canadian Renewal
Oc;oﬁete;n;adlng
Canadlan Rweﬁex-n.:al
Canadian ;le-nre'w_al
Collision

Estimate Repalr

Canadian Renewal

Colilsion

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Vehicle serviced i

Registration Issued or Renewad
Previous Use: Fleat

Vehlcle serviced

Vehicle serviced i

Reglstration Issued or Renewed ;
New Owner reparted :

Vehicle serviced

Reglstration Issued or Renewed .

- e

Damage reported: minor damage
Darmage to front

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Reglstration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported
Reglstration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Front

Estimate Date; 2018-08-03
Front Center

Reqglstratlon Issued or Renewed

T e e

Left Rear

1G11C55A6DUT32458
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DATE ODOMETE R SOURCE RECORE TYPE - DETAILS
2018 Aug 15 168,086 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repalr Estimate Date: 2018-09-07
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada Left Rear Corner ;
2019 Mar4 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date; 2019-03-07 :
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Rear Center
2019 Mar 7 179,323 KM Collislon Rear

Winnipey, Maniteba, Canada

2019 May 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Reglstration Issued or Renewad

Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported :
2020 Aug 14 184,467 KM Jim Gauthler Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoha, Canada :
2020 Dec 10 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N202308930
2021 Sep 3 184,518 KM Independent Source Odometer reading

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history raport is carnplled from multiple dat sources. [t is nat elways possible for CARFAX C:anada ULC or its sourca daty praviders to ohiain epmplata Information on any ona vahlcle, Far exampla, there may be other tig, brands,
registratlons, duclarations, accidant nformeton, service racords, recall Infermation, odometez readings or other Inforration where discrepancles that apply o this vehicle are not rallected in this raport. CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelve date and Inforiation from external sourcas bellaved to be relfable, but no responsibiity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, ts souree doto providers or Rs agents for any errors, Inaccuradies or omissions, The reports are provided

stricly an an as-Is where-s besls, and CARFAX Canada and its scurce data providers further ewpressly disclaim all warrantlas, express or Impllad, cluding any warrantlzs of dmall accuracy, y, merch quallty or fitness for
aparticutar purpose regarding this report or fts eontents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providars shall be lfabla for any lossos, exp or d: In with any repoxt or any Information caritalned within a report,
indluding che acauraey thereof or any delay or fallurs to providea repork ar zny nformatton, Gther informatlcn abnut the vehicle that Is the subject matter of s vahicle history raport, includi blems, may not have been raparted Lo CARFAX

Canaa. Use thls report as one Impartarit tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your nest used car, By abtaining, reviawing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree toibe bound by oll of the
tarms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's Canditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Llcanse Agresments as sach may by amencled! froim time to time by CAREAX Canedz, Conditions of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canadn ULC, All rights reserved, Emmﬁmm*

a1 TCS5ABDUT32458

hitps:fivhr.carfax.ca/?id=W/FmSgnZ6V08tS8/dn2CFY0BIVCpRNCE 5/5




